
INSTATE

Credits
1 1,253.75          7.29 100.00 37.50 20.83 - 165.62 1,419.37         
2 2,507.50          14.58 100.00 37.50 41.66 - 193.74 2,701.24         
3 3,761.25          21.87 100.00 37.50 62.49 - 221.86 3,983.11         
4 5,015.00          29.16 100.00 37.50 83.32 - 249.98 5,264.98         
5 6,268.75          36.45 100.00 37.50 104.15 - 278.10 6,546.85         
6 7,522.50          43.74 100.00 37.50 124.98 - 306.22 7,828.72         
7 8,776.25          51.03 100.00 37.50 145.81 - 334.34 9,110.59         
8 10,030.00        58.32 100.00 37.50 166.64 - 362.46 10,392.46       
9 11,283.75        65.61 100.00 37.50 187.47 1156.90 1,547.48       12,831.23       

10 12,537.50        72.90 100.00 37.50 208.30 1156.90 1,575.60       14,113.10       
11 13,791.25        80.19 100.00 37.50 229.13 1156.90 1,603.72       15,394.97       
12 15,045.00        87.50 100.00 37.50 250.00 1156.90 1,631.90       16,676.90       

15,520.00 
11,674.33 

One-Time Transcript fee 100.00             

Out-of-State

Credits
1 1,640.50          7.29 100.00 37.50 20.83 0.00 165.62 1,806.12         
2 3,281.00          14.58 100.00 37.50 41.66 0.00 193.74 3,474.74         
3 4,921.50          21.87 100.00 37.50 62.49 0.00 221.86 5,143.36         
4 6,562.00          29.16 100.00 37.50 83.32 0.00 249.98 6,811.98         
5 8,202.50          36.45 100.00 37.50 104.15 0.00 278.10 8,480.60         
6 9,843.00          43.74 100.00 37.50 124.98 0.00 306.22 10,149.22       
7 11,483.50        51.03 100.00 37.50 145.81 0.00 334.34 11,817.84       
8 13,124.00        58.32 100.00 37.50 166.64 0.00 362.46 13,486.46       
9 14,764.50        65.61 100.00 37.50 187.47 1156.90 1547.48 16,311.98       

10 16,405.00        72.90 100.00 37.50 208.30 1156.90 1575.60 17,980.60       
11 18,045.50        80.19 100.00 37.50 229.13 1156.90 1603.72 19,649.22       
12 19,686.04        87.50 100.00 37.50 250.00 1156.90 1631.90 21,317.94       

20,161.04 
15,155.08 

One-Time Transcript fee 100.00             

REGIONAL/PROXIMITY/GRADUATE ( RI or VT)

Credits
1 1,338.75          7.29 100.00 37.50 20.83 0.00 165.62 1,504.37         
2 2,677.50          14.58 100.00 37.50 41.66 0.00 193.74 2,871.24         
3 4,016.25          21.87 100.00 37.50 62.49 0.00 221.86 4,238.11         
4 5,355.00          29.16 100.00 37.50 83.32 0.00 249.98 5,604.98         
5 6,693.75          36.45 100.00 37.50 104.15 0.00 278.10 6,971.85         
6 8,032.50          43.74 100.00 37.50 124.98 0.00 306.22 8,338.72         
7 9,371.25          51.03 100.00 37.50 145.81 0.00 334.34 9,705.59         
8 10,710.00        58.32 100.00 37.50 166.64 0.00 362.46 11,072.46       
9 12,048.75        65.61 100.00 37.50 187.47 1156.90 1547.48 13,596.23       

10 13,387.50        72.90 100.00 37.50 208.30 1156.90 1575.60 14,963.10       
11 14,726.25        80.19 100.00 37.50 229.13 1156.90 1603.72 16,329.97       
12 16,065.00        87.50 100.00 37.50 250.00 1156.90 1631.90 17,696.90       

16,540.00 
12,439.33 

One-Time Transcript fee 100.00             

FALL 2023

REFUND DATES 100% -  8/26 - 9/5 9/4 holiday

TUITION 90% - 9/6 - 9/12

TUITION 70% - 9/13 - 9/19

TUITION 50% - 9/20- 9/26

NO REFUND AS OF 09/27/2023

Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 Health Insurance:
The insurance policy runs from August 1 through July 31. The annual premium is $2,734.56.
Effective fall 2023, students will be billed separately for health insurance premiums per term
The Fall health insurance premium of $1,156.90 covers the fall term August - December

Technology Fee for Online & Blended courses: Graduate-Law (per course) $150.00

 Fall Semester Cost Chart 2023

Tuition
Student 

Activity Fee
Registration Fee

Student Bar 

Fee
Technology Fee Health Insurance* Total Fees  Total Due 

12cr - with no Health  Ins =
9cr - with no Health Ins =

Tuition
Student Activity 

Fee
Registration Fee Student Bar Fee Technology Fee Health Insurance* Total Fees

Tuition
Student Activity 

Fee
Registration Fee Student Bar Fee Technology Fee  Total Due 

12cr - with no Health  Ins =
9cr - with no Health Ins =

 Total Due 

12cr - with no Health  Ins =
9cr - with no Health Ins =

Health Insurance* Total Fees



INSTATE

Credits
1 7.29 100.00 37.50 20.83 - 165.62 
2 14.58 100.00 37.50 41.66 - 193.74 
3 21.87 100.00 37.50 62.49 - 221.86 
4 29.16 100.00 37.50 83.32 - 249.98 
5 36.45 100.00 37.50 104.15 - 278.10 
6 43.74 100.00 37.50 124.98 - 306.22 
7 51.03 100.00 37.50 145.81 - 334.34 
8 58.32 100.00 37.50 166.64 - 362.46 
9 65.61 100.00 37.50 187.47 1577.66 1,968.24       

10 72.90 100.00 37.50 208.30 1577.66 1,996.36       
11 80.19 100.00 37.50 229.13 1577.66 2,024.48       
12

          1,253.75 
          2,507.50 
          3,761.25 
          5,015.00 
          6,268.75 
          7,522.50 
          8,776.25 
        10,030.00 
        11,283.75 
        12,537.50 
        13,791.25         

15,045.00 87.50 100.00 37.50 250.00 1577.66 2,052.66       

One-Time Transcript fee 

         1,419.37 
         2,701.24 
         3,983.11 
         5,264.98 
         6,546.85 
         7,828.72 
         9,110.59 
       10,392.46 
       13,251.99 
       14,533.86 
       15,815.73        

17,097.66   
15,520.00   
11,674.33              

100.00

Out-of-State

Credits
1 1,640.50          7.29 100.00 37.50 20.83 0.00 165.62 1,806.12         
2 3,281.00          14.58 100.00 37.50 41.66 0.00 193.74 3,474.74         
3 4,921.50          21.87 100.00 37.50 62.49 0.00 221.86 5,143.36         
4 6,562.00          29.16 100.00 37.50 83.32 0.00 249.98 6,811.98         
5 8,202.50          36.45 100.00 37.50 104.15 0.00 278.10 8,480.60         
6 9,843.00          43.74 100.00 37.50 124.98 0.00 306.22 10,149.22       
7 11,483.50        51.03 100.00 37.50 145.81 0.00 334.34 11,817.84       
8 13,124.00        58.32 100.00 37.50 166.64 0.00 362.46 13,486.46       
9 14,764.50        65.61 100.00 37.50 187.47 1577.66 1968.24 16,732.74       

10 16,405.00        72.90 100.00 37.50 208.30 1577.66 1996.36 18,401.36       
11 18,045.50        80.19 100.00 37.50 229.13 1577.66 2024.48 20,069.98       
12 19,686.04        87.50 100.00 37.50 250.00 1577.66 2052.66 21,738.70       

20,161.04 
15,155.08 

One-Time Transcript fee 100.00             

REGIONAL/PROXIMITY/GRADUATE ( RI or VT)

Credits
1 1,338.75          7.29 100.00 37.50 20.83 0.00 165.62 1,504.37         
2 2,677.50          14.58 100.00 37.50 41.66 0.00 193.74 2,871.24         
3 4,016.25          21.87 100.00 37.50 62.49 0.00 221.86 4,238.11         
4 5,355.00          29.16 100.00 37.50 83.32 0.00 249.98 5,604.98         
5 6,693.75          36.45 100.00 37.50 104.15 0.00 278.10 6,971.85         
6 8,032.50          43.74 100.00 37.50 124.98 0.00 306.22 8,338.72         
7 9,371.25          51.03 100.00 37.50 145.81 0.00 334.34 9,705.59         
8 10,710.00        58.32 100.00 37.50 166.64 0.00 362.46 11,072.46       
9 12,048.75        65.61 100.00 37.50 187.47 1577.66 1968.24 14,016.99       

10 13,387.50        72.90 100.00 37.50 208.30 1577.66 1996.36 15,383.86       
11 14,726.25        80.19 100.00 37.50 229.13 1577.66 2024.48 16,750.73       
12 16,065.00        87.50 100.00 37.50 250.00 1577.66 2052.66 18,117.66       

16,540.00 
12,439.33 

One-Time Transcript fee 100.00             

SPRING 2024

REFUND DATES 100%: 1/ 8- 1/16/2024 1/16 holiday

TUITION 90%:  1/17 - 1/23/2024

TUITION 70%:  1/24 -1/30/2024

TUITION  50%:  1/31-2/6/2024

NO REFUND AS OF 02/7/2024

Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 Health Insurance:
The insurance policy runs from August 1 through July 31. The annual premium is $2,734.56.
Effective fall 2023, students will be billed separately for health insurance premiums per term
The spring health insurance premium of $1,577.66 covers the spring term January - July

Technology Fee for Online & Blended courses: Graduate-Law (per course) $150.00

 Total Due 

Tuition
Student Activity 

Fee
Registration Fee Student Bar Fee Technology Fee Health Insurance* Total Fees  Total Due 

12cr - with no Health  Ins =
9cr - with no Health Ins =

Spring Semester Cost Chart 2024

Student 

Activity Fee
Tuition Registration Fee

Student Bar 

Fee
Technology Fee Health Insurance* Total Fees  Total Due 

Tuition
Student Activity 

Fee
Registration Fee Student Bar Fee Technology Fee

12cr - with no Health  Ins =
9cr - with no Health Ins =

12cr - with no Health  Ins =
9cr - with no Health Ins =

Health Insurance* Total Fees


